insurance ombudsman cash fund created in section 10-1-133 (2), 55
Colorado Revised Statutes, not otherwise appropriated, to the department 56
of regulatory agencies, for allocation to the executive director's office, for 57
legal services, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2008, the sum of 58
twenty-one thousand six hundred nine dollars ($21,609), or so much 59
thereof as may be necessary, for the implementation of this act. 60

61
(2)  In addition to any other appropriation, there is hereby 62

appropriated, out of any moneys in the consumer outreach and education 63
cash fund created in section 24-34-108 (2), Colorado Revised Statutes, 64

[...]

sixty dollars ($209,060) and 3.0 FTE, or so much thereof as may be 7
necessary, for the implementation of this act. 8

9
(4)  In addition to any other appropriation, there is hereby 10

appropriated to the department of law, for the fiscal year beginning July 11
1, 2008, the sum of twenty-one thousand six hundred nine dollars 12
($21,609) and 0.2 FTE, or so much thereof as may be necessary, for the 13
provision of legal services to the department of regulatory agencies 14
related to the implementation of this act.  Said sum shall be from 15
reappropriated funds received from the executive director's office out of 16

[...]

PROGRAM SHALL PROVIDE ANY DATA OR OTHER INFORMATION REQUESTED 30
BY THE DEPARTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF MEETING THE REPORTING 31
REQUIREMENTS OF SUBSECTION (1) OF THIS SECTION.". 32

33
Page 58, strike line 26 and substitute the following: 34

35
"sum of thirty-four million five hundred thousand dollars ($34,500,000)". 36

37
Page 61, after line 9, insert the following: 38

39
"(13)  In addition to any other appropriation, for the fiscal year 40

beginning July 1, 2008, there is hereby appropriated, out of any moneys 41
in the state education fund created in section 17 (4) of article IX of the 42